OP \$40.00 7824:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Comet Products Corporation		04/27/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Spic and Span Company	
Street Address:	90 North Broadway	
City:	Irvington	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10533	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78243642	SCRUBETTES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)209-9548

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4232094103

Email: echomyn@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Micheline Kelly Johnson

Address Line 1:1800 Republic Centre, 633 Chestnut St.Address Line 2:Baker, Donelson, Bearman, CaldwellAddress Line 4:Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37450-1800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2016563-000006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Micheline Kelly Johnson
Signature:	/micheline kelly johnson/
Date:	05/04/2006

900048200 REEL: 003302 FRAME: 0555

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 1

source=Scrubettes Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003302 FRAME: 0556

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, The Comet Products Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an address of 90 North Broadway, Irvington, New York 10533 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), adopted and intended to use the trademark SCRUBETTES, which application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office April 30, 2003, Application Serial No. 78/243,642, for use in connection with disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"), and

WHEREAS, The Spic and Span Company, a Delaware corporation having an address of 90 North Broadway, Irvington, New York 10533 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including the above-identified application and any and all other registrations or applications therefor, and the right to recover damages for past acts of infringement of said Mark, together with all of Assignor's goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, to which business Assignee is successor in interest. Assignor consents to and requests recordation of this transfer and further authorizes and requests that all official documents and communications relating to said Mark or the registration(s) and/or application(s) therefor issue and deliver to Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly and legally executed as of this Oft day of fine, 2006.

The Comet Products Corporation

Name: Charles N. Jolly

Title: Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER

Before me, Margaret T. Silvestro, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Charles N. Jolly, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the Secretary of The Comet Products Corporation (the "Assignor"), the within-named bargainor, a corporation, and that he as such Secretary, being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing Assignment of trademark for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such Secretary.

WITNESS my hand and seal at office, on this the

My Commission Expires:

MARGARET T. SILVESTRO plary Public, State of New York No. 01SI5069522 Qualified in Westchester County

Commission Expires November 25, 200 6

TRADEMARK REEL: 003302 FRAME: 0557

C BEW 348910 vl 2016563-000006 04/20/2006 RECORDED: 05/04/2006